
18 NOVEMBER TIffi NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE' 2623 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/177-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Rates of Duty 
Appn. Tariff Goods 

Normal B.P. Other 
Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. ~ ~ I I 
--'----:--------------;-----'----'----'r'---

38763 
38969 

38725 

39011 

38958 

38963 

39014 
38961 

38983 

38971 

38994 
38954 

38980 

38981 

38979 

38984 
39010 

38949 
39002 

38968 

39003 

38717 

38948 

38950 

39007 
38989 

38976 

39008 
38933 
39006 
38942 

38960 

27.10.604 
32.12.011 

32.12,011 

34.02,000 

38.11.038 

38.19,297 

39.02.072 
39.02.172 

39.07.396 

40.09.001 

55.09,201 
69.02.001 

73,14,011 

73.14.011 

73,17.012 

76.07,000 
83.13.022 

84.10,009 
84.11.089 

84.17,128 

84.17.128 

84.21.009 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.59.148 
84.63,011 

85,01.011 

85.12.019 
85.19.002 
85.19.009 
85.19,009 

90.29,000 

Carnea 21 oil, used in the manufacture of Tanners oil .. 
Arbokol Plastomer 682, being a sealing mastic for sealing insulation 

glass units 
Dow Corning 781 Silicone Mastic, used in the manufacture of 

refrigerated containers 
Emulsion A, being an auxiliary emulsion for pigment printing of 

textiles, to improve running properties of prepared print pastes 
Primextra 500FW, being an aqueous suspension formulation of the 

triazine herbicide atrazine in mixture with the herbicide meto­
lachlor, used to control broad-leaf and grass weeds in maize and 
sweetcorn 

Morton opacifiers, E 153, E 284, E 288, E 295, E 300, E 305, E 308, 
for use in the manufacture of shampoos, etc. 

Duraline fire hose, for fire fighting purposes . . . . . . 
Propafilm C (heat seal coated polypropylene plastic film), used as 

packaging material 
Rosendahl plastic floats, used for deep water trawling (8 in.) and 

crayfishing (5 in.) 
Small bore rubber oxy-acetylene hose, for use on oxy-acetylene 

equipment 
100% cotton bleached white lawn, used to cover pillows. . . . 
Jumbo super duty fireclay bricks, used as refractory lining in a 

SteIco-Lurgi iron making kiln 
Copper content galvanised steel wire, used in the manufacture of 

groyne netting 
Standard galvanized wire (pad wiped or type B), used in the manu­

facture of fine mesh welded fabric 
Tubes and pipes of cast iron, centrifugally cast, of a nominal 

internal diameter not exceeding 152.4 mm (6 in.), peculiar to 
use in sulphuric acid plants 

A.M. quick disconnect coupler, used for coupling irrigation pipes .. 
56 mm tinplate screwcaps, used as closures for 10 to 20 litre plain 

and lithographed steel tinfree steel and tinplate pails 
SIHI model ADH side channel pump, for sewerage treatment plant 
Fan and blower unit for a Kjeldahl nitrogen determination unit, 

used in the nitrogen analysis of primary produce 
"Law", being a modular continuous drier with dust filtering system, 

used for drying grain 
Modular aerojet, being a jet air dryer used to dry screen printed 

articles 
Herben high pressure water blast pump unit, with rated capacity 

of 10 g.p.m. at 3000 p.s.i. 
ELU AS70 single spindle copy router, used in the manufacture of 

aluminium doors and windows 
ELU SAL 54 copy router, used in production of aluminium doors 

and windows 
Boiler cleaning machine, for scraping and sweeping boiler tubes 
WiIl Burt, continuous gear driven stoker transmission gears and 

parts, used in manufacture of coal fired heating equipment 
Newman process industry three phase electric motors viz: 

1 to 5.5 kW, 4 pole, frame DI32S, 
1 to 5.5 kW, 4 pole, frame D132SD, 
3 to 4.0 kW, 2 pole, frame D112M, 
2 to 4.0 kW, 4 pole, frame D112M, 
1 to 4.0 kW, 6 pole, frame D132M 

Wascator heating elements, used in washing machines .. . . 
Square 'D' Foot switches, type A W .. . , . , .. 
ReyroIIe type IMS oil switches for pressures exceeding 100 amps .. 
Square 'D' class 9001 neoprene pendant control station, types B62, 

B63, B69, B65, B67 (V.R.B.) 
J. J. Lloyd XY plotter type PLlOO, J. J. Lloyd chart recorder CR100, 

CR500, CR550 and Varian model 9176, used for recording 
electric output from laboratory analysis instruments such as Gas 
and Liquid Chromatographs, Spectrophotometer, Densito­
meters and Tritraters 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10,2 
10.2 

10.8 

10,8 

10,2 

10,2 

10,2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10,2 
10.2 

10,2 

10.8 
10.2 
10,8 
10.2 

10,2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 December 1976. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

D 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 18th day of November 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


