THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/177—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
38763 38969	27.10.604 32.12.011	Carnea 21 oil, used in the manufacture of Tanners oil Arbokol Plastomer 682, being a sealing mastic for sealing insulation	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38725	32.12.011	glass units Dow Corning 781 Silicone Mastic, used in the manufacture of refrigerated containers	Free*	Free*		
39011	34.02.000	Emulsion A, being an auxiliary emulsion for pigment printing of textiles, to improve running properties of prepared print pastes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38958	38.11.038	Primextra 500FW, being an aqueous suspension formulation of the triazine herbicide atrazine in mixture with the herbicide meto-lachlor, used to control broad-leaf and grass weeds in maize and sweetcorn	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38963	38.19.297	Morton opacifiers, E 153, E 284, E 288, E 295, E 300, E 305, E 308, for use in the manufacture of shampoos, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39014 38961	39.02.072 39.02.172	Duraline fire hose, for fire fighting purposes Propafilm C (heat seal coated polypropylene plastic film), used as packaging material	Free*	Free*		•••
38983	39.07.396	Rosendahl plastic floats, used for deep water trawling (8 in.) and crayfishing (5 in.)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38971	40.09.001	Small bore rubber oxy-acetylene hose, for use on oxy-acetylene equipment	Free*	Free*		
38994 38954	55.09.201 69.02.001	100% cotton bleached white lawn, used to cover pillows Jumbo super duty fireclay bricks, used as refractory lining in a Stelco-Lurgi iron making kiln	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
38980	73.14.011	Copper content galvanised steel wire, used in the manufacture of groyne netting	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38981	73.14.011	Standard galvanized wire (pad wiped or type B), used in the manufacture of fine mesh welded fabric	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38979	73.17.012	Tubes and pipes of cast iron, centrifugally cast, of a nominal internal diameter not exceeding 152.4 mm (6 in.), peculiar to use in sulphuric acid plants	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38984 39010	76.07.000 83.13.022	A.M. quick disconnect coupler, used for coupling irrigation pipes 56 mm tinplate screwcaps, used as closures for 10 to 20 litre plain and lithographed steel tinfree steel and tinplate pails	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
38949 39002	84.10.009 84.11.089	SIHI model ADH side channel pump, for sewerage treatment plant Fan and blower unit for a Kjeldahl nitrogen determination unit, used in the nitrogen analysis of primary produce	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
38968	84.17.128	"Law", being a modular continuous drier with dust filtering system, used for drying grain	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39003	84.17.128	Modular aerojet, being a jet air dryer used to dry screen printed articles	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38717	84.21.009	Herben high pressure water blast pump unit, with rated capacity of 10 g.p.m. at 3000 p.s.i.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38948	84.45.029	ELU AS70 single spindle copy router, used in the manufacture of aluminium doors and windows	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38950	84.45.029	ELU SAL 54 copy router, used in production of aluminium doors and windows	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39007 38989	84.59.148 84.63.011	Boiler cleaning machine, for scraping and sweeping boiler tubes Will Burt, continuous gear driven stoker transmission gears and parts, used in manufacture of coal fired heating equipment	Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
38976	85.01.011	Newman process industry three phase electric motors viz: 1 to 5.5 kW, 4 pole, frame D132S, 1 to 5.5 kW, 4 pole, frame D132SD, 3 to 4.0 kW, 2 pole, frame D112M, 2 to 4.0 kW, 4 pole, frame D112M,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39008	85.12.019	1 to 4.0 kW, 6 pole, frame D132M Wascator heating elements, used in washing machines	Free*		Free*	10.8
38933 39006		Square 'D' Foot switches, type AW Reyrolle type IMS oil switches for pressures exceeding 100 amps	Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
38942		Square 'D' class 9001 neoprene pendant control station, types B62, B63, B69, B65, B67 (V.R.B.)	Free*		Free*	10.2
38960	90.29.000	J. J. Lloyd XY plotter type PL100, J. J. Lloyd chart recorder CR100, CR500, CR550 and Varian model 9176, used for recording electric output from laboratory analysis instruments such as Gas and Liquid Chromatographs, Spectrophotometer, Densito-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		meters and Tritraters		higher rate of er may in any ca		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 December 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of November 1976.